## FORM 4

## UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Machinaton	D C	20E 40
Washington,	D.C.	20549

<b>STATEMENT</b>	<b>OF CHANGES</b>	IN BENEFICIAL	<b>OWNERSHIP</b>

OMB APPROVAL								
OMB Number:	3235-0287							
Estimated average burder	n							
hours per response:	0.5							

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b)

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

Name and Address of Reporting Person*     Prakash Vidul					2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol  CF Finance Acquisition Corp II [ VIEW ]							(Chec	ationship of k all applical Director Officer (g	ole)			Suer Owner r (specify	
(Last) C/O VIE	•	First)	(Middle)		3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 03/08/2021						X	below)			below)	w)` '		
195 S. MILPITAS BLVD																		
(Street)	AS C	ZA	95035		4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)						6. Indi Line)							
(City)	(\$	State)	(Zip)										Form filed by More than One Reporting F			ng Person		
Table I - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned																		
Date			. Transac ate Month/Da		2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)		Transaction Disposed Code (Instr.		ties Acquired (A) or d Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 a			5. Amount Securities Beneficiall Owned Fol	Form (D) or		Direct I Indirect E str. 4)	. Nature of ndirect Beneficial Ownership		
								Code	v	Amount	ount (A) or (D)		Price	Reported Transactio (Instr. 3 an			(li	Instr. 4)
Class A Common Stock <sup>(1)(2)</sup> 03/				03/08/2	3/2021		A		1,000,	1,000,000 A		(1)(2)	1,000,000			D		
	Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)																	
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year	Code	nsaction Derivative I		Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year) Sec			7. Title and Amount Securities Underlyin Derivative Security (Instr. 3 and 4)		erlying	lying Derivative		9. Number of derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s)		11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)	
				Code	v	(A)		Date Exercisable		xpiration ate	Title		ount or nber of ires		(Instr. 4)	ion(s)		
Stock Options	\$9.04	03/08/2021		A		1,162,499		(3)		(3)	Class A Commo Stock	1,1	62,499	(3)	1,162,4	499	D	
Stock Options	\$10	03/08/2021		A		1,000,000		(4)		(4)	Class A Commo Stock		00,000	(4)	1,000,0	000	D	

- 1. In connection with the Issuer's business combination (the "Business Combination") with View, Inc. ("Legacy View") in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Merger Agreement"), dated as of November 30, 2020, among the Issuer (f/k/a CF Finance Acquisition Corp. II), PVMS Merger Sub, Inc. and Legacy View, 1,000,000 restricted stock units ("RSUs") were granted to the reporting person from the Issuer's 2021 Equity Incentive Plan ("2021 Plan"). The RSUs are subject to both time and performance based vesting. 1/4th of the RSUs will time vest on March 8, 2022 and 1/48th on the same day of each month for the next three years, so that all such shares subject to this award will be fully time vested on March 8, 2025.
- 2. (Continued from Footnote 1) 1/2 of the RSUs will performance vest if the average closing stock price of shares of the Issuer's Class A Common Stock equals or exceeds \$15.00 per share over a sixty (60) trading day period at any time during the four year vesting period ("\$15 hurdle"), and all of the RSUs will performance vest if the average closing stock price of shares of the Issuer's Class A Common Stock equals or exceeds \$20.00 per share over a sixty (60) trading day period at any time during the four year vesting period ("\$20 hurdle"). If the \$15 hurdle has not been met by March 8, 2025, all of the RSUs will be forfeited and returned to the 2021 Plan. If the \$15 hurdle has been met but not the \$20 hurdle by March 8, 2025, 1/2 of the RSUs will be forfeited and returned to the 2021 Plan.
- 3. Upon the closing of the Business Combination, each stock option issued under Legacy View's Amended and Restated 2018 Equity Incentive Plan ("Stock Option") was converted into an option to purchase a number of shares of the Issuer's Class A Common Stock in accordance with the Merger Agreement. The Stock Options granted to the reporting person on May 15, 2019 were converted into options to purchase 1,162,499 shares of the Issuer's Class A Common Stock at an exercise price of \$9.04. 1/48th of the shares subject to this award vested on April 1, 2019 and on the same day of each month for the next four years, so that all such shares subject to this award will be fully vested and exercisable on March 1, 2023.
- 4. Upon the closing of the Business Combination, stock options were granted from the Issuer's 2021 Equity Incentive Plan ("2021 Stock Option"). The 2021 Stock Options granted to the reporting person on the closing date of the Business Combination ("Closing Date") were options to purchase 1,000,000 shares of the Issuer's Class A Common Stock at an exercise price of \$10.00 per share. 1/4th of the shares subject to this award will vest on the one year anniversary of the Closing Date and on the same day of each month for the next three years, so that all such shares subject to this award will be fully vested and exercisable on the four year anniversary of the Closing Date.

## Remarks:

/s/ William Krause, Attorney-in- 03/10/2021 fact

\*\* Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- \* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.